The interest rate profile of the Group’s and the Company’s significant interest-bearing financial
instruments, based on carrying amounts as at the end of the reporting period is as follows:

 Group Company

   2020 2019 2020 2019
   RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets  19,687 15,889 356 2,029
Financial	liabilities	 	 (19,706)	 (20,431)	 –	 –

   (19) (4,542) 356 2,029

Floating rate instruments
Financial	liabilities	 	 (4,531)	 (11,019)	 –	 –

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

 The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through
profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not
affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

 A change of 50 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have
(decreased)/increased post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis is based
on the interest rate variances that the Group considered to be reasonably possible at the end of
the reporting period. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

  Profit or loss
  50 bp 50 bp 50 bp 50 bp
  increase decrease increase decrease
  Year ended Year ended 1.4.2018 to 1.4.2018 to
  30.6.2020 30.6.2020 30.6.2019 30.6.2019

Group  RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Floating rate instruments (17) 17 (42) 42

122

Notes to the Financial Statements
(cont’d)

22
.

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

L
IN

S
T

R
U

M
E

N
T

S
 (C

O
N

T
’D

)

22
.7

Fa

ir
 v

al
ue

 in
fo

rm
at

io
n

Th

e
ca

rr
yi

ng
 a

m
ou

nt
s

of
 c

as
h

an
d

ca
sh

 e
qu

iv
al

en
ts

, s
ho

rt
-t

er
m

 r
ec

ei
va

bl
es

 a
nd

 p
ay

ab
le

s
an

d
sh

or
t-

te
rm

 b
or

ro
w

in
gs

 r
ea

so
na

bl
y

ap
pr

ox
im

at
e

th
ei

r
fa

ir
va

lu
es

 d
ue

 to
 th

e
re

la
tiv

el
y

sh
or

t-
te

rm
 n

at
ur

e
of

 th
es

e
fin

an
ci

al
 in

st
ru

m
en

ts
.

Th
e

ta
bl

e
be

lo
w

 a
na